

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Moreno

1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated March
2 15, 2023, page 1, line 1, after ""**sharing.**" insert "(1)".

3 Page 1 of the report, after line 4 insert:

4 "Page 8 of the bill, after line 1 insert:

5 "(2) THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION DO NOT APPLY TO A HIGH
6 DEDUCTIBLE HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN WITH A HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT
7 PURSUANT TO 26 U.S.C. SEC. 223, AS AMENDED, ISSUED OR RENEWED IN
8 THIS STATE UNTIL AN ELIGIBLE INSURED'S DEDUCTIBLE HAS BEEN MET,
9 UNLESS ALLOWED PURSUANT TO FEDERAL LAW."

10 Page 8 of the bill, line 2, after "**sharing.**" insert "(1)".

11 Page 1 of the report, after line 7 insert:

12 "Page 8 of the bill, after line 8 insert:

13 "(2) THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION DO NOT APPLY TO A HIGH
14 DEDUCTIBLE HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN WITH A HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT
15 PURSUANT TO 26 U.S.C. SEC. 223, AS AMENDED, ISSUED OR RENEWED IN
16 THIS STATE UNTIL AN ELIGIBLE INSURED'S DEDUCTIBLE HAS BEEN MET,
17 UNLESS ALLOWED PURSUANT TO FEDERAL LAW."."

18 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 9, strike "SUBSECTION (26)(d)" and
19 substitute "SUBSECTIONS (26)(d) AND (26)(g)".

20 Page 5 of the bill, line 22, strike "IF" and substitute "IF:

21 (I) PROVIDING".

22 Page 5 of the bill, line 24, strike "BELIEFS." and substitute "BELIEFS; OR
23 (II) THE EMPLOYER IS A PUBLIC ENTITY PROHIBITED BY SECTION 50
24 OF ARTICLE V OF THE STATE CONSTITUTION FROM USING PUBLIC FUNDS TO
25 PAY FOR INDUCED ABORTIONS."

26 Page 7 of the bill, after line 7 insert:

27 "(g) THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION DO NOT APPLY TO A HIGH
28 DEDUCTIBLE HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN WITH A HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT
29 PURSUANT TO 26 U.S.C. SEC. 223, AS AMENDED, ISSUED OR RENEWED IN
30 THIS STATE UNTIL AN ELIGIBLE INSURED'S DEDUCTIBLE HAS BEEN MET,

1 UNLESS ALLOWED PURSUANT TO FEDERAL LAW."

2 Page 7 of the bill, line 8, strike "(g)" and substitute "(h)".

** ** ** *